
Department of Financial Services 

. . Office of ProclJJ'ement$§1Vi1:e~:. 
8115 G·a~eh()Use Road, Suite 4400 
Falls Church, Virginia 22042~1203 

Telephone: 571-423-3550 

8CT O 5 204'; 
AMENDMENTN0.1 

CONTRACT TITLE~· telecommunications Services: Wireless Digital & Data Services, 
AssoCiated Services/E:quiph'ient 

CdNTRACTOR 

Cellco Partnership 
DbaVertzon Wireiess 
7600 Montpelier Road 
Laurel. MD 20743 

$0PPLIERIO 

1000011529 

CONTRACT NO. 

4400006679 

By mutual agreement, Contract.4400006679 is amended as fOllows: 

The (Domestic)· America's Choice for Government Voice & Data Plans for FCPS/FCG Subscriber OhIY 
Plan's monthly access charge is reduced from $50.99 to $42.99 pet' chart below~ · 

Domestic Anytime.Voice Minutes Per ~00 

Monthl)' Access Charge poc;>led $42.!;19 

overage Rate $0.25 per iTJinute 

p9mei:;tic Data Allowc:ince f()r Ernait U11 

Domestic'Night &Weekend Minutes Un 

.Domestic Mobile to Mobile Minutes Un 

DomesticTeXt!PJX/FLIX Messages Un 

Nationa!ACcess Ro~mihg $0,002 per Kilot;yte 

Unlimited Domestic Pushlo Talk Included {device depe11d~rit} 

lnch,.idecl 

NOTE; See attached Ca)lipg Plan a11d Feature Details for ~mp9rtanU1ifopnation al)out callingplanS, (eatU:res.and optioJ;'lS. 
Subject 
to the Mobile B,roadbandAccess .. terms and conditiqns; additional term$ an<,l con<fiti9ns apply t() Unlimited;, Megal)yte (~). 
PDA l!lld BlaclcBerry Plans;*VeriZon Wireless will limit throughput of data spee4s should SGB ofd,ata b!! QSed within a giveil 
bill cycle, . .. . , Q \ \.o 

>' , . 
. '\\ ,o 

l 
t 
I 
I 
I 
f 

I 



Contract.4400006679 
Amendment 1 
Page2of2 

All other prices terms and concfrtions remain unchanged. 

ACCEPTANCE: 

BY: 

Todd Loccisano 
Printed Name 

RLB/ls 

DISTRfBUTION·; 

Contractot 
Ftl?s ~DIT- Jfiian Welsh 
FCG - DIT -Tony Cheatham 

Executive Diiecfor -:E:ntetpri$e &GovernmentContracts 
Title 

OdQber S~ 201!.i 

I 
I 
i 
l 
! 
I 
' I 
I 
I 

l 
I 
I 

' 1 
! 
! 


